
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/6/25 at 8:23:05 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/16/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 09/16/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Branded Title: Salvage

31  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

111,864  Last reported odometer reading

2017 ALFA ROMEO GIULIA

TI

VIN: ZARFAECN6H7542790
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/ALFA/_TXMg_kYyLVv75NhQufrS3SC1TTMMwhD0BbB5bAIEqZGUfnLs_vYKHJM1C_4tL4DIDTTpJoyxgUHhPP_FiQu9m7b77FS859T0EvhNV8VZ1lFhzVdu3LoLiR8JzpZIyJ6HTk63ukU6x52jFcYsTR0ttXITjEj-MgArDe8flfmkzWaYEb2R_bFV1WDOO75BfHunkHiFg_mCOwl5KANhPqEUV-bw3MXM-Ej3bwft8TLKj1JGHxw1vRuq6FrUh7XsEaEMlr5ZH_iLLd8tCC73exClYwDPYfY8JHxdbyo0fa-ydgpJbB1dQ-h_L8iSR-C_50tm__uLFlI8VwydE8w_ahtxreaImmK46eLDX5Zp7i8GLqkdb_o6CGk27iilTrTmIIVKJPRmRpY9e2E.cfx


Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 09/16/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Lease Vehicle
13,448 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

05/22/2017 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2017 2025 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 4 mo. 2 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details New York New York,
Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 111,864 --- ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/ALFA/n8i4K4bkQEb-Hbl_7IcWjBmEF6-QSp26OT71FfCkoe7OwAQG9K88-K9wAW_vrnJ3ZtBuL3tIMwNklYnc2l9HlyU177hY8YWkGQBMpi03o4GErQMVD-iNQRcnXYeTcKIgXegVcGes0a98B2VdIU4jnlU_JkO3fl-1sr3RIWBoVobuemtOUJHsQZZVtlnZcqMPgtRz6OxQ-SijmVO571rasjOfgaWAMrb6HOZAA3szFJXjhiC8F39PCyKIwnPrukiDEzXQWkBst-dLD8CVu9YOTLcUNJzwUbYBQKYnJA2bosam19qBGMXiV7OjbK9Iau6GbHRdGIzwMJzRKCpFbyzXSxlRfIfBNVUQtzmW9x_qCV2EGed-MvfWYqTaIfeF3GMFV72AsdvPY8kt44cZJWo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/ALFA/jrX3dXQWxHcwO6X2Bpvh2MzS0zN1C7EcKPL-TNgLF9I-9opmv0wRk49xLBEz0h-1IrkdCWka_Y9an0n0czNJ_8l2XiQ-mhPJVl0_8TSS83rYbhAm6h1ZmS0GOn51wxg4at-kxQ785lNn0FgCaMQi_LzqG8lzOKHd9f9-KjCph2mP25KJMfpb-6We0Z4plD_l56UcYJwTtRoo1uFG2dvTvViwqM7XqZif1UIwbt--UNZyS0Wb3_sbeAasP6SdaOGri_kdOQnkJcr_5Je_RMShlINbEC5GWa9vkw9Ci40VwK_7Fjz3a8Uf9iQ_xVD4N7retE-I1PUdN4NtTpj-IMFXjm8Vq7vW85ZA_V8_rhuzmJfMVOjWCkTAmWzTGC7GCJ8C4VtetX6H8CIF205Rhg8.cfx


760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

05/25/2017 15 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

06/07/2017 51 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/08/2017 132 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle sold

10/11/2017 134 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced

11/01/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Adelanto, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

12/04/2017 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced
Body computer/module reprogrammed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed
Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed

04/05/2018 6,559 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Glove box door replaced
Radio/sound system (re) programmed

04/26/2018 7,432 Desert Fiat
Victorville, CA
760-269-4100
desertfiat.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
PCM reprogrammed

06/13/2018 Town & Country Tire -
Victorville
Victorville, CA
760-243-3141
tctire.com

4.9 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes replaced
Front brake pads replaced

02/12/2019 21,821 Victorville Motors Inc.
Victorville, CA

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-



760-245-7991
victorvillemotors.com

4.2 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced

06/13/2019 29,766 Victorville Motors Inc.
Victorville, CA
760-245-7991
victorvillemotors.com

4.2 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/22/2019 30,439 Town & Country Tire -
Victorville
Victorville, CA
760-243-3141
tctire.com

4.9 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brakes replaced

01/08/2021 45,542 Finish Line Tire and
Automotive
Victorville, CA
760-951-5588
finishlinetire.com/

4.9 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

57 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

01/30/2021 45,591 Town & Country Tire -
Victorville
Victorville, CA
760-243-3141
tctire.com

4.9 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/24/2021 45,650 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

03/26/2021 Bill Luke Santan
Gilbert, AZ

3.7 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/31/2021 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Trim checked

04/02/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gilbert, AZ
Title #A003500705

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-



Purchased: 2021 17,239 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/08/2021 45,765 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A004336139

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/14/2021 49,784 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
A/C liquid line replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cooling system hoses checked

01/06/2022 56,996 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/15/2022 57,696 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/28/2022 58,508 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Door latch adjusted

02/17/2022 60,215 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



03/31/2022 65,022 Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Passed emissions inspection

04/29/2022 66,625 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/08/2022 72,219 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/17/2022 76,647 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/20/2023 82,023 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Noise checked
Oil and filter changed

07/12/2023 88,397 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/28/2023 91,437 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Door latch adjusted
Serpentine belt replaced

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-



10/16/2023 93,446 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/23/2024 98,518 OOROO Auto
Tucson, AZ
520-468-7171
oorooauto.com

4.9 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/29/2024 99,777 Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Passed emissions inspection

05/18/2024 101,991 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/15/2024 103,946 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

08/06/2024 104,655 FIAT Alfa Romeo of
Scottsdale
Scottsdale, AZ
480-556-7400
fiatusaofscottsdale.com/in
dex.htm

4.8 / 5.0

177 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brakes checked

09/10/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A004336139

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



09/18/2024 106,613 Maranello Sports USA
Williamsville, NY
888-472-0703
maseratiwny.com/

4.9 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

74 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced

10/04/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A004336139

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

12/04/2024 Monro Auto Service & Tire
Centers
Medina, NY
585-798-9242
monro.com

3.7 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire(s) mounted

03/06/2025 111,795 Hartway Motors Inc.
Medina, NY
585-798-2400
hartwaymotors.com

4.8 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

1,842 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/19/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A019170745

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

03/27/2025 111,801 Hartway Motors Inc.
Medina, NY
585-798-2400
hartwaymotors.com

4.8 / 5.0

181 Verified Reviews

1,842 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/28/2025 111,864 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/02/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/03/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-



05/19/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/10/2025 Stolen Report
New York

Vehicle reported stolen

Owner 4
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/10/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/14/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ
Title #A019170745

Registration issued or renewed

08/19/2025 Stolen Report
New York

Vehicle recovered after theft

08/19/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buffalo, NY

Title issued or updated

09/16/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

09/16/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

09/16/2025 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V-586
Recall #93C 2017-2019 ALFA ROMEO
GIULIA, 2018-2019 ALFA ROMEO
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Learn more about this recall

09/16/2025 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

09/16/2025 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/6/25
at 8:23:05 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/6/25 8:23:05 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 ALFA ROMEO GIULIA vehicle
(VIN: ZARFAECN6H7542790), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/6/25 at 9:23 AM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

